ADOPTED – NOVEMBER 9, 2021

AGENDA ITEM NO. 21

Introduced by the Law & Courts and Finance Committees of the:

INGHAM COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
 RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE A CONTRACT EXTENSION WITH TIGG’S CANTEEN 

TO CONTINUE FOOD AND LAUNDRY SERVICES

RESOLUTION #21 – 551

WHEREAS, Ingham County by way of the Sheriff’s Office, agreed to a food preparation and laundry services contract with Tigg’s Canteen, hereafter Canteen, from November 30, 2017 to November 30, 2020 with two (2) one (1) year extension options; and

WHEREAS, Canteen and the Sheriff’s Office extended the contract one (1) year with Resolution #21-057, with new expiring date of November 29, 2021; and

WHEREAS, Canteen and the Sheriff’s Office have a mutual intent of exercising the second one (1) year extension option for continuation of these services; and

WHEREAS, all existing contract language would continue with the addition of pandemic related cost per inmate meal conditions that were agreed to via contract Amendment I, “Temporary Emergency Meal Price Increase,” in April 2020.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Ingham County Board of Commissioners approves the Ingham County Sheriff’s Office recommendation and authorizes a contract extension with Tigg’s Canteen Services for Food and Laundry Services. 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the contract will be effective November 30, 2021 through November 29, 2022.  

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Controller/ Administrator is authorized to make the necessary budget adjustments in the Ingham County Sheriff’s Office. 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Ingham County Board of Commissioners authorizes the Board Chairperson to sign any necessary documents that are consistent with this resolution and approved as to form by the County Attorney.
LAW & COURTS:  Yeas:  Polsdofer, Trubac, Celentino, Crenshaw, Cahill, Peña, Schafer

          Nays:  None     Absent:  None     Approved  10/28/2021
FINANCE:  Yeas:  Grebner, Tennis, Crenshaw, Polsdofer, Stivers, Schafer, Maiville

          Nays:  None     Absent:  None     Approved  11/03/2021

